



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/27/2021 9:59:53 AM

District Address: District 3 Construction Office, located at 1074 Highway 90 East, Chipley, FL 32428

District Phone: (850) 415-9713

Proposal: T3761

Project: 437761-1-52-01

Letting Date: 1/27/2021

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 267

Question: 32125: 1) Sheet SQ 1 mentions a asphalt curb pad. I didn't see anywhere in the plans where there is a detail showing this. Posted: 1/14/2021 2:26:43 PM

Answer: No asphalt curb pad is required on this project. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/20/2021 11:51:21 AM

Question: 32126: Sheet 31 shows reconstruction areas on each side of the railroad. Is the railroad going to put in a new track? If so do we have to get Railroad Flagmen when we are working that close to the track? Posted: 1/14/2021 2:31:42 PM

Answer: Yes. A Railroad Flagman is required when working within the Railroad Right-of-Way. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/19/2021 2:32:04 PM

Question: 32127: Is the Town of Quincy adjusting all valves and manholes except for 2 Manholes? Posted: 1/14/2021 2:32:36 PM

Answer: Yes Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/19/2021 12:48:31 PM

Question: 32248: Has the railroad submitted any engineering drawings for the proposed crossing surface? Posted: 1/19/2021 3:26:43 PM

Answer: Railroad Crossing pavement shall be constructed in accordance with Standard Plans 830-T01. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/22/2021 4:44:53 PM

Question: 32249: Who is responsible for the demo of the reconstruction limits (4.5' out from the tracks) within the railroad RW? Posted: 1/19/2021 3:29:18 PM

Answer: The Contractor is responsible for the clearing and grubbing within the area of reconstruction. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/22/2021 4:49:41 PM

Question: 32250: Plans show pay item 430-174-118 (18" SD, Optional Material). Plan Sheets calls for RCP to go back in place for side drains. What is the correct choice for pipe material and is there any limitation to what optional material? Posted: 1/19/2021 3:32:18 PM

Answer: RCP is required as shown in plans. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/22/2021 3:39:14 PM